Received

: FEB 6 2013
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAs FEB'13203 .~

CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: 14 |\oo oo Round Rock

Received

RoupdRock
1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 10WC821
: 2nd Street
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 168+33 to Sta. 243+65 Roadway: Taylor, Tx
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. The City of Taylor has requested additional wastewater work
(installation of: manhole, clean out, drop connection, & pipe) on Sloan Street be installed by the Contractor along with the installation
of additional water and wastewater services throughout 2nd Street. This additional work will be reimbursed by the City of Taylor per
the ILA with Williamson County.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A No. _ N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

ing il ion e provided
The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The foﬂowmg information must b P
any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. # 9 Days added on this co: 10
compensation as a result of this change. R = R L LY

/ Amount added by this change order: $48,644.40
THE co% pate &/1/13

Typed/Printed Name - 4 =

Typed/Printed Title ﬂ ﬂ@ J - M éﬂ

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
(’ %7440 A SEZ 4, /_; [ APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
"7 Project Manager Date
s
) ) — .
, County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
%/ Z/"Z/Za/ 3 [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
/ Program Manager / / Date
Design Engineer's Seal: County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
N/A
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

2/7)rs

Date 0 County Judge Date
APPROVED




oy ryo'ays 5603 Pis §5'911°G6E5 STYLOL
0¥'885 o'988 040°8 00'% 00°0% 00'0 SO0'LLS AS {AVd} SNOD ONIAORZY 1-1002-F0L
DO'055°5% 00°006 €25 00’5 00'L 00°052'¢Z% 00’ 00'058'sS oW ONITONYH 2id4VHE ANY 'SNOIS 'S3dvalNuve 11002205
000568 00°09¢5 (3] 00'} 06'08 00’0 [T v3 NOILDINNOD dOHT HALYMILSVM LIJHLS NYOTS 1208666
o0 05+S 00'087$ 404 [ 00'0$ 00°0 00'05¢% va LN0 NY3T0 3870040 .8 13341S NYOTS S20-6666
000828 00'0848 00°1 00} 00'08 00’0 00'08.% ¥3 IW0D HIALYMILSYM (8 L3FHLS NYOTS SZ0-B666
D0°G0S°0LS 00°05¢'0.1§ %) 00°0} 0005265 00'15 00'050'ES va AIIAHIS HIALYMILSYM BNILSIXT OL LOSNNOD) S-MME 018 YOO
B0'A08'9S 00'88L'515 00°62E'2 00'002 00'98E'TL8 00'621'T [T En (DA 8Z MOS 'v20t0 WLSY ..8) Idid HIMIAS AMYLINYS] AMMEY 018 YOO
65°C56°CLS 05°8£5°L98 00" 242°4 00'8ly 00'£8s'LE 00'%L2'L 05628 41 (DA 52 HQS '$£050 WLSY .91 did HIMIS AHYLINYS| MMSY 049 YOO
o0'SLLTS 0'SEEPPS (152 00'¢ [TYTEE5: 00'sk 00's06% EE] 4015 NOLYHOJHOD GNY|  2°M8 015 VO
KO8 YILAW F1TAVS DNidd YL HNIGNTON “HIIANIS HALYM TIVLSNI
[T 00§ ¥PS a0'FzL'z 00°0LT 08'218'68% 00'FSh'2 ST'9LS 41 {0 .}) 6-40S "2£220 WLSY 3d1d INTTAHLIATOM]  1-MY 015 YO
0070123 S0'05.2'828 00°18E°LT 90°092 S0°0¥5'82S a0'i8l'iz 50'45 41 SWI1SAS SALLDTLOHD ALIIVS NOILYAYOXT HONIYL} | S608 YOO
00°05.L°2$ 000517068 [T 001 00'000°98% op'ze 005LES LE] (3SvE LSYOTHd) ITOHNVIN HILIWYId 14+ ¥ 805 ¥OO
Q_HWMMMM_H% 1509 W3Ll ALILNYAD AMUNYND LSOO WL ALLLNYAD Jokd LINA | LINA NOLLIYSS3a Wakl
03SIAZY
M3N Uonagalie aav| . onaaaud + WNIDNO
SIS JoeyuDn g I1avl

3ivd ATHN0H ALVH ATHN0OH GELa

NIOIS Ol PIR|J SIBLSIEN PUE ¥IOA JUNODIY 22104 1Y 318VE

128OM84 # j00foud Vi CHIGNNN H3aH0 FONYHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Pesign Error or Omission 1A. Incorect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A.  Dispute resolution {(expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

{unforeseeable)

28.
2C.
2D.
2E,
2F.
2G.
2H.

Unavailable material

New development {conditions changing afier PS&E completed)
Environmenta! remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9}
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility {unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable}

21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Valug Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustmnent on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
M. Other

4. Third Party Accommodation  |4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitrment

- 4B. Third party reguested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other

5. Contractor Convenience S5A.  Contractor exercises option to change the fraffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other

6. Untimely ROW/ Hilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D, Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 14
Reason for Change
The City of Taylor has requested additional wastewater work (installation of: manhole,
clean out, drop connection, & pipe) on Sloan Street be installed by the Contractor along

with the installation of additional water and wastewater services throughout 2nd Street.

This additional work will be reimbursed by the City of Taylor per the ILA with Williamson
County.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
9999-025 SLOAN STREET 8" WASTEWATER CORE 1.00 EA
9999-026 | SLOAN STREET 6" DOULBE CLEAN OUT 1.00 EA

SLOAN STREET WASTEWATER DROP
9999-027 | CONNECTION 1.00 EA
104-2001-T | REMOVING CONC (PAV) 8.00 SY

This Change Order results in a net increase of $48,644.40 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Coniract total of $9,470,021.04. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $496,948.24 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 5.5% net increase in the Contract cost. Ten
(10} additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




